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MPO Board Membership 

9 Members, Quorum: 5 Members 
 

Name Contact Information 
Commissioner Chris Hall 

VICE-CHAIR 
(District 2) 

3299 Tamiami Trail East 
Naples, FL 34112 

 

Office: 239-252-8602 

Chris.hall@colliercountyfl.gov 
Assistant: Louise Jarvis 

louise.jarvis@colliercountyfl.gov   

Commissioner William L. McDaniel, Jr. 
(District 5) 

3299 Tamiami Trail East 
Naples, FL 34112 

 

Office: 239-252-8605 Ext. 5 

Bill.McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov 
Assistant: Christina Tiberia 

cristina.tiberia@colliercountyfl.gov  

Commissioner Dan Kowal 
(District 4) 

3299 Tamiami Trail East  
Naples, FL 34112 

 

Office: 239-252-8604 

Dan.kowal@colliercountyfl.gov 
Assistant: Sarina Francis 

sarina.francis@colliercountyfl.gov  

Commissioner Burt L. Saunders 
(District 3) 

3299 Tamiami Trail East 
Naples, FL 34112 

 

Office: 239-252-8603 

Burt.Saunders@CollierCountyFL.Gov 
Assistant: Sue Filson 

Sue.Filson@CollierCountyfl.gov   

Commissioner Rick LoCastro 
(District 1) 

3299 Tamiami Trail East 
Naples, FL 34112 

 

Office: 239-252-8601 Ext. 1 

Mobile: (239) 777-2452 

Rick.LoCastro@colliercountyfl.gov 

Assistant: Aixa Capizzi, ext. 8601, 

Aixa.Capizzi@CollierCountyFL.gov  

Council Member Paul Perry 
City of Naples 

735 8th St. S 
Naples, FL 34102 

 

Office: 239-213-1009 
pperry@naplesgov.com 

 

Council Member Greg Folley 

CHAIR 
City of Marco Island 

940 Cape Marco Drive #2006 
Marco Island, FL 34145 

 

Office: 239-276-5071 

gfolley@marcocitycouncil.com 

Council Member Ted Blankenship 

City of Naples  
735 8th Street South  
Naples, FL 34102 

 

Office: 239-213-1011 

tblankenship@naplesgov.com 

 

Council Member Tony Pernas 
City of Everglades City 

410 Storter Ave 
Everglades City, FL 34139 

tpernas@cityofeverglades.org 

[FDOT Contacts on following page] 
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FDOT Contacts: 

Interim Secretary John Kubler 
John.Kubler@dot.state.fl.us  

Office: (863) 519-2611 
 

Alternate: Wayne Gaither 
Wayne.Gaither@dot.state.fl.us  
 

Victoria Peters, Community Liaison 
victoria.peters@dot.state.fl.us  
Cell: (863) 272-2368 
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